SRF - State Revolving Fund

Report: Priority List Report(Attachment 1)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 1

1gg PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT PROJECT  ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED | PRINCIPAL scwrg AVOUNT unapoptED
SCORE PROJECTNBR TYPE DESCRIPTION DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT AMT AMT REPAID FUNDS
Treatment
. Largo (WWRF AWARDED
Tierl 450 52007 WW/Con Biological 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 12/09/2020 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
Treatment)
Miami-Dade Treatment
Tierl 415 waterandSewer wyueon (Deep Injection  08/12/2020  12/102020  AWARDED 15 000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
Authority 03/03/2021
Wells)
1302A
Treatment &
. Palm Bay Transmission AWARDED
Tierl 400 05072 WW/Con (South Regional 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 05/11/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
WRF)
‘Wastewater
Florida City System AWARDED
Tierl 375 WW/Con  Improvements 11/18/2020 03/18/2021 $1,231,988 $0 $0 $1,231,988 $0
13103 . 04/29/2021
(Major Sewer
Rehab)
Gateway
Services Stormwater
. Community Improvements AWARDED
Tierl 375 Development SW/Con (Lake Bank 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 05/10/2021 $191,466 $0 $0 $191,466 $0
District Restoration)
36044
Collection System
Arcadia* Rehabilitation
Tierl 365 14011 WW/Con (Collection 11/18/2020 03/18/2021 06/16/2021 $1,055,348 $0 $0 $1,055,348 $0
System Phase I
Improvements)
Lift Station Rehab
. Gulfport ((LS Rehab and AWARDED
Tierl 350 5202B WW/Con Force Main 11/18/2020 03/18/2021 02/10/2021 $472,551 $0 $0 $472,551 $0
Replacement) )
Transmission,
Collection,
. Sarasota Reclaim Water AWARDED
Tierl 340 58023 WW/Con (Replace Lift 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 12/28/2020 $5,709,344 $0 $0 $5,709,344 $0
Station, Collect
Sys Improv)
Transmission,
Collection,
Tierl 200  SapeCoral WW/Con  Reclaim Water  08/12/2020  12/102020  “WARDED 415 600,000 $0 S0 $12,000,000 $0
36012 11/19/2020
(New North 2
Area Services)
Stormwater
Fort Myers Management AWARDED
Tierl 200 Beach* SW/Con (Conveyance and 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
05/07/2021
36086 Treatment
Systems)
Interconnection
Umatilla* with Eustis
Tierl 111.24 35075 WW/Con (Force Mainto  05/12/2021 09/09/2021 12/08/2021 $368,958 $0 $0 $368,958 $0
Eustis - Eustis
will treat)
TOTAL AWARDED SEGMENTS: $67,605,349 $0 $0  $67,605,349 $0
TOTAL UNAWARDED SEGMENTS: $1,424,306 $0 $0 $1,424,306 $0
ToTALS: $69,029,655 30 S0 $69,029,655 30

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 2 & TIER 3

TIER PRIORITY Aggl(l)IJCE%NrT/ PROJECT PROJECT ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED F(I;Ilg}l\iS}ZPNAl?SS SCWFG AI,}/[(()) gpl\;l T UNADOPTED
SCORE TYPE DESCRIPTION DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT AMT FUNDS
NBR AMT REPAID
Collection and
Transmission
. Maitland (Collection
Tier2 540 WW/Con 11/18/2020 03/18/2021 06/16/2021 $5,010,720 $0 $0 $5,010,720 $0
48027 System
Expansion Phase
D
North Bay Collection
Tier2 540 Village* WW/Con  (Pump Station  08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $2,220,000 $0 $0 $2,220,000 $0
13046 Improvements)
Stormwater
Improvements
. Satellite Beach (Stormwater
Tier2 540 SW/Con 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $932,763 $0 $0 $932,763 $0
05150 Treatment
System
Installation)
Treatment
Hollywood (DIW Pump
Tier2 495 0604y WW/Con Station & WTP  05/12/2021 09/09/2021 12/08/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
C
RO Eff.
Disposal)
Pace Property Reclaimed Water
. Finance (Reclaim Water AWARDED
Tier2 470 Authority, Inc. WW/Con Sys. Improv. 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 12/07/2020 $12,000,000 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
57060 RIBs and GST)
Treatment
. Gulf Breeze* ((Expansion of
Tier2 465 WW/Con - 11/18/2020 03/18/2021 06/16/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
57080 Existing
WWTP))
Green Cove Treatment
Tier2  459.84  Springs* wwicon (HarborRoad 0,15 0000 127100000  AWARDED 15 506,000 $0 $4,452,835 $12,000,000 $0
WREF Expansion, 01/29/2021
10042
Phase 2)
Wastewater
Treatment
. Marianna* (Septage AWARDED
Tier2  422.98 32025 WW/Con Receiving 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 12/15/2020 $6,531,545 $0 $5,225,236  $6,531,545 $0
Facility &
WWTP Improv)
Reclaimed Water
. Zephyrhills (Reclaimed
Tier2 420 WW/Con L 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $1,584,040 $0 $0 $1,584,040 $0
51055 Water Pipeline
Extension)
Lake Collection and
Tier2 411 Hamilton* WW/Con  Transmission  11/18/2020 03/18/2021 06/16/2021 $5,896,645 $4,452,835 $0 $1,443.810 $0
53164 (Gravity Sewers)
Treatment and
Mary Esther* Collection
Tier2 408 460r2yo WW/Con (Trans & 05/12/2021 09/09/2021 12/08/2021 $900,800 $0 $0 $900,800 $0
Treatment
Facilities Rehab)
Treatment,
Welclla and Disposal
Tier2 408 County* WW/Des P 02/24/2021 06/24/2021 09/22/2021 $1,895,500 $0 $0 $1,895,500 $0
(Wastewater
65032 .
Expansion &
Improvements)
Effluent
Chipley* Disposal
Tier2  386.86 670};1 y WW/Con (Effluent 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $4,452,835 $12,000,000 $0
Transmission

and Spray Field)

Lift Station
Rehab

Tier2 375 Gulfport WW/Con (LS Rehaband 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 AWARDED $2,507,520 $0 $0 $2,507,520 $0
5202B . 02/10/2021
Force Main
Replacement)
Inflow and
Brooksville* Infiltration AWARDED
Tier2 364 27002 WW/Con Correction 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 05/04/2021 $3,600,000 $2,880,000 $0 $720,000 $0

(Sanitary Sewer
Rehab Phase 4)

~ e —~ ™



Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

364

360.36

354.29

354

352.35

351.29

350.51

350

350

350

350

352

340

340

340

340

340

ulicy

20011

Port St. Joe*
23014

Bunnell*
18051

American
Beach Water
and Sewer
District*
45050

Big Bend
Water
Authority*
15053

Indiantown*
43033

Frostproof*
53101

Cape
Canaveral
05055

Deltona
64186

Haines City
53047

Winter Haven
53130

Bushnell*
60044

Bonifay*
30016

Cape
Canaveral
05056

Cape
Canaveral
05057

Dunedin
5202C

Gateway
Services
Community
Development
District
36049

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Des

WW/Des

WW/Des

WW/Plan

WW/Des

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Plan

WW/Plan

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Des

ulccll rowel
((Solar Array))

Major Sewer
Rehab
(Long Avenue
Sewer
Improvements)
Treatment
(Upgrade &
Expansion of
WWTP)

Collection
(Collection
system for
American
Beach)

Collection and
Treatment
(Septic to Sewer
and WWTP
upgrades)
Wastewater
System
Improvements
(Preparation of
Wastewater
Master Plan)
Effluent
Disposal
(Effluent
Disposal
Capacity
Expansion)
Treatment
(Headworks and
Filter
Improvements)
Alternative
Water Supply
(Irrigation
supply from
surface water)
Transmission &
Collection
(Robinson Force
Main & LS
Improvements)
Collection and
Reclaimed Water
(LS Rehab and
Reclaimed
System
expansion)
Treatment,
Collection, and
Disposal
(Wastewater
System
Rehabilitation)
Transmission &
Energy
Efficiency
(Pump Station,
Transmission,
Solar)

SCADA
Improvements

Collection
(Rehab of lift
station 8)

Treatment and
Transmission
(Electrical and
SCADA
Upgrades)

Transmission &
Reuse
(Trans System &
Reclaimed
System Improv)

Treatment &

11/18/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

11/18/2020

08/12/2020

02/24/2021

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

11/18/2020

02/24/2021

08/12/2020

02/24/2021

05/12/2021

02/24/2021

08/12/2020

03/18/2021

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

03/18/2021

12/10/2020

06/24/2021

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

03/18/2021

06/24/2021

12/10/2020

06/24/2021

09/09/2021

06/24/2021

12/10/2020

06/16/2021

AWARDED
02/24/2021

AWARDED
02/24/2021

06/16/2021

AWARDED
10/26/2020

09/22/2021

AWARDED
03/16/2021

AWARDED

12/21/2020

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

AWARDED
05/07/2021

09/22/2021

03/10/2021

09/22/2021

12/08/2021

09/22/2021

03/10/2021

$3,576,868

$4,537,600

$1,000,000

$518,500

$407,300

$314,000

$78,500

$1,643,600

$7,144,000

$10,415,240

$11,500,000

$325,000

$75,000

$1,080,003

$402,960

$5,155,400

$277,000

$2,861,494

$0

$800,000

$414,800

$325,840

$157,000

$62,800

$0

$0

$0

$0

$162,500

$37,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$715,374

$3,630,080 $4,537,600

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$200,000

$103,700

$81,460

$157,000

$15,700

$1,643,600

$7,144,000

$10,415,240

$11,500,000

$162,500

$37,500

$1,080,003

$402,960

$5,155,400

$277,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

Tier3

340

340

340

340

340

300

270

200

120

111.29

111

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Groveland*
35061

Lake Wales
5303A

Orlando
4804A

St. Johns
County
55016

Winter Haven
53135

Bartow
53022

St. Johns
County
55017

Palm Coast
18043

Miramar
06084

Indiantown*
43031

Umatilla*
35075

Brevard
County
05117

Charlotte
County*
0802H

Florida
Governmental
Utility
Authority
Flagler
County*
18082

Lakeland
53065

Palm Coast
18040

Pompano
Beach
06244

St. Johns

County
ZEN1&

WW/Des

SW/Plan

WW/DB

WW/Des

SW/Plan

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

SW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

SW/Con

SW/Con

WW/Con

Reuse
(Wastewater
Treatment Plant
Upgrades)

Stormwater
Management
(Stormwater
Master Plan)

Treatment

(Rehab and

Expansion of
ConservI
WWTP)

Treatment and

Transmission

(Rehab and

upgrades)
Wastewater and

Stormwater
Master Plan

(City Wide

Master Plan for
Water)
Treatment
(Treatment Plant
Rehab)

LS and Effluent
Disposal
((EfT.
disinfection and
LS Odor
Control))
Treatment
Expansion
(Increase WWTP
2 capacity from
2 to 4 MGD)
Stormwater
Facilities
((Phase 4
Infrastructure
Improvements))

System
Acquisition
(Acquisition of
System Serv. the
Village)
Interconnect
with Eustis
(Force Main to
Eustis - Eustis
will treat)
Collection &
Transmission
(West Cocoa
WwWw
Improvements
Phase 1)
Collection
System
(Ackerman Area
Vacuum Sewers)

System
Acquisition

Transmission
(English Oaks
Force Main
Phase I11-4)
Canal Dredging
(Remove
nutrient rich
bottom
sediment)
Stormwater
Improvements
(SW
Improvements
for Three Areas)
Treatment and
Transmission
(Rehab and

02/24/2021

05/12/2021

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

11/18/2020

02/24/2021

11/18/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

02/24/2021

08/12/2020

11/18/2020

08/12/2020

06/24/2021

09/09/2021

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

03/18/2021

06/24/2021

03/18/2021

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

06/24/2021

12/10/2020

03/18/2021

12/10/2020

09/22/2021

12/08/2021

03/10/2021

AWARDED
04/27/2021

AWARDED
10/14/2020

AWARDED
10/20/2020

AWARDED
04/27/2021

09/22/2021

06/16/2021

AWARDED
09/21/2020

AWARDED
04/23/2021

AWARDED
11/24/2020

AWARDED
04/21/2021

AWARDED
11/19/2020

09/22/2021

AWARDED
03/22/2021

06/16/2021

AWARDED
04/27/2021

$4,068,580

$440,200

$12,000,000

$2,504,850

$500,000

$12,000,000

$3,656,470

$10,088,001

$11,950,000

$5,614,647

$3,853,300

$2,292,885

$12,000,000

$11,131,715

$2,146,259

$1,621,830

$8,672,665

$4,215,000

$1,727,273

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,491,718

$3,082,640

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,341,307

$440,200

$12,000,000

$2,504,850

$500,000

$12,000,000

$3,656,470

$10,088,001

$11,950,000

$1,122,929

$770,660

$2,292,885

$12,000,000

$11,131,715

$2,146,259

$1,621,830

$8,672,665

$4,215,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



upgrades)

TOTAL AWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $115,196,762 $11,642,998  $13,308,151 $103,553,764 $0
TOTAL UNAWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $133,090,144 $9,813,402 $4,452,835 $123,276,742 $0
TOTALS: $248,286,906 $21,456,400 $17,760,986 $226,830,506 $0

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
WAITING PORTION

PouT Aoy ot
495 ](;Iggz}gvoo‘i WWiCon (DIW Pump Stati(;rlze;ctrﬁglgfﬂuem Disposal)
470 Gogg ey e futhorior e wwcon (Reclaim Wate Sys. Improv. RBs and GST)
465 (537115;})3 rece” WWi/Con ((ExpansionTg?gI;zg;g WWTP))

459.84 ?Orgig Cove Springs* WWi/Con (Harbor Road \;gtg:;;nsion, Phase 2)
450 Igza(r)%(; WWiCon (WWRF BiTgfggiizrlnTreannem)

415 ll\/éi(e)lérlli-Dade Water and Sewer Authority WW/Con (Deep¥$:§?§;nweus)
0 g WWiCon " Soth Regionsl WRF)

386.86 g;l(i)rflley* Ww/Con (Effluent Tr]zrflf;?;irsl;i]zrilszgzaépray Field)
S WwiCon (LS Rehab and Reclaimed System expansion)
340 Z)Sr(l)jfo WW/DB (Rehab and Expagg?srtlrr:)efnéonservl WWTP)
300 ?’; (I).t202W WWi/Con (Treatrr;l:r?ta g;;e;}ttRehab)

200 Sy WW/Con T e North 2 Area Sevieds)
200 ];g(r)tSIZIyerS Beact® SWiCon (COHVS;(;;T;V :szir"ll"\fe?t?f:r?tl eSI;tstems)
200 1133323C0a8t WWiCon (Expand wxxf??ﬁ?ﬁii‘fﬁiﬁ“z t0 4 MGD)
100 Charlotte County* WW/Con Collection

0802H

(Ackerman Vacuum Sewer Collect Facilities)

UNCOMMITTED WAITING PORTION TOTAL:

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

ESTIMATED
UNFUNDED COST

$24,000,000

$2,572,128

$6,585,000

$6,186,500

$16,291,517

$7,800,593

$6,938,800

$854,919

$10,954,050

$56,861,050

$5,417,750

$44,516,995

$3,704,800

$8,061,999

$10,843,718

$211,589,819



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:05/12/2021 MEETING
PLANNING PORTION

FRIONIY APLCW O pgcrppscumoy | SSIIED
0 OAlrggl;r* WW/Des (Central \{/;22‘3:{1; System) $220,000
465 grostE WWiCon (SRWMD WWTF Expansion) $4,982,400
o Imont oy TemmenColsionTommiston 05,10
O Sooa Swicen (Lakeshore Drive Drainage) 56,579,000
0 g’éﬂ;’gume WW/Con (Biosolgirse';‘;‘l‘;‘?giemen N $8,750,000
0 Il\gif_’ragi Beach Ww/Con (Seawall :rtlgnsnt:r?:le\irx;ngiﬁn:;[}lfreatment) $32,700,000
0 13\21411? pore Ww/Con (WWTnger?ltpr:(:fl(tements) $4,840,000
0 B WWiCon iy Station 1.4 \;zzﬁ??;grades) $2?§3§;?fgg(’(%F)
O baig T SWICON g Sueer Draimage Tmprovemens)  S%65673
0 Soaso T wwicen ek Septi System) $18.,960,606
PLANNING PORTION TOTAL: TTSR8.057479

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)




